
TAMC - Investment Reporting Tool (IRT v2) Training Sessions 
 

Date Tr a in ing  
L oc at io n  T im e  Region / MPO – 

Coverage Area Contact Person Phone E-mail  

Jan 31 
 

Radisson, Grand Rapids 
Riverfront 
270 Ann Street NW 
Grand Rapids, Michigan  
49504 

9:30am 
–  
Noon 

Region 8 - West 
Michigan Regional 
Planning Commission  
(Host) 

David Bee  616-774-8400 dbee@wmrpc.org

   Grand Valley Metro 
Council 

Darrell Robinson & 
Don Stypula 616-776-3876 stypulad@gvmc.org

robinsond@gvmc.org

   Macatawa Area 
Coordinating Council Steve Bulthuis  616-395-2688 sbulthuis@the-macc.org

Feb 1 

Kalamazoo County Road 
Commission 
3801 East Kilgore Road 
Kalamazoo, MI  49001 
Phone:  269-343-0766 

9:30am
– 
Noon 

Kalamazoo Area 
Transportation Study  
(Host) 

Jon Start & 
Kathy Schultz 269-343-0766 jstart@katsmpo.org

kschultz@katsmpo.org

   

Region 3 – 
Southcentral 
Michigan Planning 
Council 

Rand Bowman 269-323-0045 randbowman@yahoo.com

   Battle Creek Area 
Transportation Study 

Andy Tilma & Pat 
Karr 269-963-1158 bcatsmpo@aol.com

Feb 6 

Michigan Works! Office at: 
1209 S. Garfield - Suite C 
Traverse City, MI 49686-
4330 
1-800-442-1074 or 231-
922-3700 

1:00pm
-
3:30pm 

Region 10 – 
Northwest Michigan 
Council of 
Governments 

Sarah Merz 231-929-5091 smerz@nwm.cog.mi.us

Feb 7 
University Center  
80 Livingston Blvd, 
Gaylord MI 

9:30am 
–  
Noon 

Region 9 - 
Northeast Michigan 
Council of 
Governments 

Diane Rekowski & 
Nico Tucker 

989-732-3551  
ext 13 ntucker@nemcog.org

Feb 13 

LSSU Cisler Center 
650 W Easterday Ave 
Sault Ste. Marie,MI 49783 
(906)635-2541 

1:00pm
-
3:30pm 

Region 11 - Eastern 
UP Regional Planning 
& Development 
Commission 

Nathan Fazer & 
Ellen Benoit 906-635-1581 ebenoit@lighthouse.net

nfazer@lighthouse.net

Feb 14 

Best Western Lakeside Inn 
900 South US Hwy 41 
Baraga MI, 49908 
(906) 353-7123 
POC: Sue 

1:00pm
-
3:30pm 

Region 13 - 
Western UP Planning 
& Development 
Commission 

Ken Marshall & Kim 
Stoker 906-482-7205 

kmarshall@wuppdr.org
kstoker@wuppdr.org
 

Feb 15 

Cindy Holtslander 
Delta County Road 
Commission 
3000 32nd Avenue North 
Escanaba, Michigan 49829 
(906) 786-3200 

1:00pm
-
3:30pm 

Region 12 - Central 
UP Planning & 
Development 
Regional Commission 

Lloyd Mathes & 
Wendy Taavola 

906-786-9234 
 

lmatthes.cuppad@charterinternet.co
m
Wtaavola.cuppad@charterinternet.com

Feb 19 
SEMCOG –  
535 Griswold St, Suite 300,  
Detroit MI 

9:30am
– 
Noon 

Region 1 – 
Southeast Michigan 
Council of 
Governments 

Ed Hug & 
Tom Bruff 

313-324-3335 
313-324-3340 

hug@semcog.org
bruff@semcog.org

Feb 21 

Delta Township Hall, 
Conference Room A 
(top floor) 
7710 W. Saginaw Highway 
Lansing, MI 48917 

9:30am
–Noon 

Region 6 - Tri-
County Regional 
Planning Commission 

Paul Hamilton & 
Steve Skinker 517-393-0342 phamilton@mitcrpc.org

sskinker@mitcrpc.org

Feb 22 

White Lake Community 
Library 
3900 White Lake Drive 
Whitehall, Michigan 49461 
 (231) 894-9531 

9:30am
– 
Noon 

Region 14 - West 
Mich. Shoreline 
Regional 
Development 
Commission 

Brian Mulnix & Joel 
Fitzpatrick 

231-722-7878 
ext 20 

bmulnix@wmsrdc.org
jfitzpatrick@wmsrdc.org

Feb 27 

Curtiss Hall, Seminar 
Room G, Saginaw Valley 
State University's, 7400 
Bay Road, University 
Center, MI  48710

1:00pm
-
3:30pm 

Region 7 – East 
Central Michigan 
Planning & 
Development 
Regional Commission  
(Host) 

Sue Fortune & 
Anamika Laad 989-797-0800 fortune_sue@hotmail.com

anamikalaad@hotmail.com

   Bay County Dave Engelhardt 989-895-4064 engelhardtd@baycounty.net

   Saginaw County Phil Grimaldi 989-797-6800 pgrimaldi@saginawcounty.com
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Feb 28 

Artesian Wells Sports 
Tavern 
18711 US-12 
Cement City, MI 49233 

9:30am
– 
Noon 

Region 2 – Region 
2 Planning 
Commission 

Steven Duke & 
Charles Reisdorf 517-768-6706 sduke@co.jackson.mi.us

Feb 29 

Mass Transportation 
Authority 
1401 S. Dort Hwy.   
Flint, MI 48503 
(810) 767-0100 

9:30am
– 
Noon 

Region 5 – GLS 
Region V Planning 
and Development 
Commission, also the 
Flint MPO 

Jason Norberg & 
Stan Brantley 810-257-3010 sbrantley@co.genesee.mi.us

March 
4 

Van Buren ISD Conference 
Center 
490 South Paw Paw 
Street, Lawrence, MI 
49064 
(269) 674-8091 

9:30am
– 
Noon 

Region 4 - 
Southwestern 
Michigan 
Commission 

John Egelhaaf & 
Kelly Getman-
Bissette 

269-925-1137 
ext 12 
269-925-1137 
ext 23 

egelhaafj@swmpc.org
getmank@swmpc.org

 
Web-Based Training 
 
Michigan Local Technical Assistance Program (LTAP) will be offering two sessions of a web-based training designed to show road 
commissions, cities and villages how to report their current and planned investments to the Transportation Asset Management 
Council using RoadSoft GIS. 
 
The web based trainings on using RoadSoft to fulfill this reporting requirement will be offered on: 
 
Friday, March 7 at 10:00AM  
Thursday, March 13 at 2:00 PM 
 
There is no charge for these web-based trainings.  You can participate in this training from the comfort of your office or conference 
room. No special software is required, just a web browser on your computer or laptop, a high-speed (cable or DSL) internet 
connection for the visuals, and a phone line to get the audio.  
 
To register and get login information, call the LTAP offices at 904-487-2102 or e-mail your contact information to us at 
ltap@mtu.edu. 
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